 FortiSwitch‑AX9000G Series
Highlights
High performance line
rate switching
Flexible port options
with multi-rate line
cards
Dual supervisor

11
FortiSwitch‑AX9000G Series Data Sheet
Ordering Information
PRODUCT SKU DESCRIPTION
Hardware Model
FortiSwitch-AX9004G chassis FS-AX9004G Layer 2/3 chassis switch for up to four line cards. Fan, PSU, supervisor module and line cards ordered
separately.
Optional / Spare Items
Supervisor Module FS-AX9000G-SUP Hot swappable Supervisor module for FS-AX9000G series.
Line Card
10G/mGig PoE Line card FS-AX9000G-LC10P 48 x 10G/5G/2.5G/1GBASE-T ports with 802.3bt PoE + 2 x 10G SFP+ ports hot swappable line card for
FS-AX9000G series.
10G/1G SFP+/SFP Line card FS-AX9000G-LC10S 48 x 10G/1G (SFP+/SFP) + 2 x 10G (SFP+) ports hot swappable line card for FS-AX9000G series.
25/10G SFP28/SFP+ with 100/40G QSFP28/QSFP+
Line card
FS-AX9000G-LC25 48 x 25G/10G (SFP28/SFP+) ports + 4 x 100G/40G (QSFP28/QSFP+) ports hot swappable line card for
FS-AX9000G series.
100/40G QSFP28/QSFP+ Line card FS-AX9000G-LC100 32 x 100G/40G(QSFP28/QSFP+) ports hot swappable line card for FS-AX9000G series.
Accessories
FortiSwitch-AX9004G Fan Module FS-AX9004G-FAN Hot swappable Fan module for FS-AX9004G chassis.
3000W AC Power Supply FS-AX9000G-PS-3KAC Hot swappable AC Power Supply for FS-AX9000G series - 3000 W (200-240VAC), 1400 W (100‑120VAC).
2500W DC Power Supply FS-AX9000G-PS-2K5DC Hot swappable DC Power Supply for FS-AX9000G series - 2500 W (-48VDC to -60VDC).
PRODUCT SKU DESCRIPTION
Transceivers
1 GE SFP SX Transceiver Module FN-TRAN-SX 1 GE SFP transceiver module, short range 500m, LC connector, MMF, 850nm, -20°C to 85°C, for systems
with SFP slots.